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GROWTH IN FPIS


†2818.   SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH:

      SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a)    the details of the growth registered in the capacity of Food Processing Industries since 2014;

(b)    the details of the growth in respect of Foreign Direct Investments (FDIs) in Food Processing

Sector since 2014; and

(c)        the details of the growth registered in export of processed food products since 2014?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)

(a)     The details are as below:

Growth registered in the GVA (Gross Value Added) of Food Processing Industries

Year 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23*

GVA (In Rs.Crore) 1,61,090 1,79,185 1,92,554 2,35,710 1,95,909 1,96,332 1,89,532 1,91,967

Growth (%) 20.55 11.23 7.46 22.41 -16.89 0.22 -3.46 1.29

Source: *As per First Revised Estimates of National Accounts Division, Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics and

Programme Implementation

          (b) The details are as below:

Growth in FDIs in Food Processing Sector

Year 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

FDI (In

Rs. Crore)

3312.0 4865.85 5835.62 4430.44 6414.67 2934.12 5290.27 7194.13 5037.06

Growth

(%)

4.7 46.9 19.9 -24.1 44.8 -54.3 80.3 36.9 -29.9

Source: Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade(DPIIT)


               (c) The details are as below:

Growth registered in Export of Processed food

Year 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Processed Food

Exports (In US$

Million)

4855.42 5051.78 5273.85 6389.23 6264.02 8565.6 10412.82 13078.3 10881.81

Growth (%)
-2.1 4.0 4.4 21.1 -2.0 36.8 21.6 25.6 -16.8

Source: Department of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce and Industry


*****

